

December 24, 2015 The Kansai Electric Power Co., Inc.

Order on objection to the decision of a provisional disposition preventing the operation of Units 3 and 4 of Takahama Nuclear Power Station

The Kansai Electric Power Co., Inc. (Code: 9503)

6-16 Nakanoshima 3-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka

(URL http://www.kepco.co.jp)

Company Representative: Makoto Yagi, President and Director

Contact: Yoshikazu Matsuda, General Manager, Office of Accounting and Finance

Tel: +81-6-6441-8821

Today the Fukui District Court decided to disaffirm the decision of a provisional disposition preventing the operation of Units 3 and 4 of Takahama Nuclear Power Station.

We have alleged and verified specifically based on the scientific and specialized knowledge and skills that the original decision lacks the reasonableness regarding the prevention of the operation of Units 3 and 4 of Takahama Nuclear Power Station and the safety of Takahama Nuclear Power Station is secured since we have made an objection to the decision of a provisional disposition preventing the operation, which was issued on April 14th, 2015, to the Fukui District Court on April 17th, 2015.

In addition, today the decision was made that the motion for provisional disposition preventing the operation of Units 3 and 4 of Ohi Nuclear Power Station is quashed.

We understand that these two decisions are the results from that the court understands that the safety of Takahama Nuclear Power Station and Ohi Nuclear Power Station is secured.

Henceforth, we will strive to improve independent and continuous improvement of safety at the nuclear power stations as we have done, we will also strive to resume operations of nuclear power plants where the safety is confirmed without further delay by continuously responding seriously to the investigation/inspection for adequateness to the new regulatory requirements and by accepting your comprehension in the site location and the society.